
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(土) 晴れ時々曇り 14.8 7.4 6,699.0 132,639 132,639 117,271 113.1

3/2(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 14.6 7.7 8,108.6 160,551 293,190 234,541 125.0

3/3(月) 曇りのち時々晴 4.5 1.0 705.7 13,973 307,164 351,812 87.3

3/4(火) 曇り 4.4 3.5 6,206.2 122,882 430,046 469,082 91.7

3/5(水) 曇り時々雪 2.2 0.0 791.2 15,665 445,710 586,353 76.0

3/6(木) 曇り時々晴れ 9.2 4.5 4,669.9 92,465 538,175 703,624 76.5

3/7(金) 曇り時々晴れ 2.8 3.2 4,248.3 84,116 622,291 820,894 75.8

3/8(土) 晴れのち曇り 5.4 4.8 7,487.1 148,245 770,536 938,165 82.1

3/9(日) 曇りのち晴れ 7.9 3.5 3,524.9 69,794 840,330 1,055,435 79.6

3/10(月) 晴れ時々曇り 10.5 10.8 9,503.0 188,158 1,028,488 1,172,706 87.7

3/11(火) 晴れ時々曇り 15.1 6.4 6,550.5 129,700 1,158,188 1,289,977 89.8

3/12(水) 晴れのち曇り 15.5 7.5 8,167.9 161,724 1,319,912 1,407,247 93.8

3/13(木) 晴れ時々曇り 14.6 3.4 6,418.5 127,085 1,446,998 1,524,518 94.9

3/14(金) 晴れ 11.1 9.8 9,368.3 185,492 1,632,489 1,641,789 99.4

3/15(土) 曇り時々晴れ 7.3 1.7 4,462.8 88,363 1,720,852 1,759,059 97.8

3/16(日) 曇り時々雪か雨 4.0 0.0 402.9 7,977 1,728,829 1,876,330 92.1

3/17(月) 曇り一時雨 8.4 3.0 4,349.3 86,115 1,814,945 1,993,600 91.0

3/18(火) 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 8.9 6,722.9 133,113 1,948,057 2,110,871 92.3

3/19(水) 曇り一時雪 5.3 0.8 324.6 6,427 1,954,485 2,228,142 87.7

3/20(木) 曇りのち時々晴 8.6 4.4 3,865.8 76,543 2,031,027 2,345,412 86.6

3/21(金) 曇り時々晴れ 12.9 5.4 3,356.6 66,460 2,097,487 2,462,683 85.2

3/22(土) 晴れ 18.9 8.3 5,946.9 117,749 2,215,237 2,579,953 85.9

3/23(日) 晴れ時々曇り 16.1 10.3 5,942.9 117,668 2,332,905 2,697,224 86.5

3/24(月) 晴れのち曇り 16.3 6.0 7,201.0 142,581 2,475,486 2,814,495 88.0

3/25(火) 晴れ一時雨 20.3 6.6 7,617.8 150,831 2,626,317 2,931,765 89.6

3/26(水) 晴れ時々曇り 16.4 3.5 2,204.8 43,655 2,669,972 3,049,036 87.6

3/27(木) 曇り時々晴れ 19.5 7.1 7,830.7 155,047 2,825,019 3,166,306 89.2

3/28(金) 曇り一時雨 16.1 1.7 3,779.3 74,829 2,899,849 3,283,577 88.3

3/29(土) 曇り 8.4 0.2 3,958.1 78,369 2,978,218 3,400,848 87.6

3/30(日) 曇り時々晴れ 10.0 4.4 3,664.0 72,547 3,050,765 3,518,118 86.7

3/31(月) 曇りのち晴れ 8.2 6.0 4,071.0 80,606 3,131,371 3,635,389 86.1

℃ h 158150.1

11.0 4.86 5271.7

2.42 5922.8

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2025年3月

日付 天気
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累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥101,012

  月目標値 ¥117,271

月合計 ¥3,131,371
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